### **Buckinghamshire County Council**

# Decision

## Cabinet Member for Transportation

In accordance with the previously published schedule and reports, the Cabinet Member for Transportation has made the following decision. This decision will take effect from Friday 4 January 2008.

#### **Title**

Street Light Switch-off Project - Countywide Selected Sites

#### **Reference Number:**

T06.07

#### **Decision Taken**

#### The Cabinet Member for Transportation has:

- 1. Noted the comments received in relation to Phase 1 of the trial;
- 2. Noted the comments received as a result of the Phase 2 consultation;
- 3. Approved the sites proposed for Phase 2 to be taken forward so that the enhancement measures required can be completed and the lights switched off from April 2008.

(Please note this decision was taken by the Strategic Director for Transportation, Economy and the Environment on behalf of the Cabinet Member for Transportation, under delegated powers)

#### **Contact Officer**

Phil Stonehewer Group Manager Strategic Maintenance & Road Casualty Reduction Tel: 01296 382785

#### **Date of Publication**

28 December 2007